PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey C. Fong	02/01/2011
Michael I. Guss	02/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29384741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: Isunderland@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013797.05994 JMF/LLS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Fleming

Total Attachments: 1 source=5994 ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025800 FRAME: 0800 CH \$40.00

501436838

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 025800 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 02/14/2011